

28.03.2024

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam Advocate for the petitioner.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Mohd. Rafi Advocate for R3/ Bajaj Allianz GIC Ltd.

Heard. File perused. On the basis of pleadings and supporting documents, following issues are framed:-

- (i). Whether the minor injured Sameer suffered grievous injuries in a motor vehicular accident occurred on 27.05.2022 at around 10:15 a.m. at shop namely Vakeel Painters, Nand Nagri, Delhi-110093, within the jurisdiction of PS Nand Nagri, due to rash and negligent driving of Goods Carrying Vehicle bearing registration no. DL-11AF-2875 (Tata ACE), being driven by respondent no.1/ Mangal? (OPP)**
- (ii). Whether the petitioner is entitled to compensation on account of said injuries and if yes, to what extent and from whom? (OPP)**
- (iii). Whether at the aforesaid date, time and place of the accident, the aforesaid offending vehicle was not being driven by respondent no.1 or was being driven by any other person, if yes, then to what effect? OPR1**
- (iv). Relief**

List of witnesses be filed by the petitioner as well as respondents, within two weeks. Steps be taken for summoning of the witnesses within two weeks. Copy of the affidavits be supplied in advance to counsel for the respondents against acknowledgment in writing.

To come up for PE on 10.07.2024.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD  
Delhi/28.03.2024