

20 MACT 393/22

SANTOSH DEVI AND ORS Vs. IMRAN AND ORS

03.07.2024

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner
with petitioner.
Sh. M. Awasthi, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.3/insurance co.

The recording of evidence is still in progress before
Ld. Court Commissioner.

Matter is adjourned. Put up for filing report of Ld.
Court Commissioner on **09.10.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01/SHD/Delhi
03.07.2024