

DAR-ABDUL NADEEM Vs. MANGAL

22.01.2025

Present:- Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Shyam Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2.
Respondent no.1 in person.

At the request of Ld. counsel for respondent no.2, matter
is passed over till 11.15 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

At 12.09 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Shyam Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2.
Respondent no.1 in person.
Sh. Mohd. Ragib, Ld. counsel for respondent/ insurance
co.

PW-1/ Abdul Nadeem has been examined, cross-
examined and discharged. No other witness is present.

On behalf of respondent no.2 an application U/O 1 Rule
10 CPC has been moved for impleading Sh. Pradeep Pandey as one of
the necessary respondents on the allegation of material facts that at the
time of accident it was he who was the employee/driver of the
respondent no.2 authorised to drive the offending vehicle. Copy of
application supplied to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner as well as to Ld.
counsel for respondent/insurance co.

Submissions heard on the said application.

Put up for order on said application on **27.02.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
22.01.2025