

MACT NO.393/2022
SANTOSH DEVI & ORS. vs. IMRAN & ORS.

01.04.2025

File is taken up on an application moved on behalf of petitioner seeking directions to the Medical Superintendent, Guru Nanak Hospital, Delhi, for assessment of permanent disability with respect to eye.

Present:- Sh. Sanjay Kumar, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Heard. Considering the facts and circumstances, the **application is allowed**. Accordingly, Medical Superintendent, Guru Nanak Hospital, Delhi, is requested to constitute a medical board for evaluation of nature and extent of disability of the petitioner namely Santosh Devi W/o Late Ashok Kumar and submit report in this court on or before next date of hearing. Separate order in specified format (Form J) be sent to the Medical Superintendent, Guru Nanak Hospital, Delhi, to do the needful in time bound manner. The petitioner is directed to approach MS of the hospital within 10 days for assessment.

Copy of this order be sent to MS of the hospital for compliance. Copy of this order be given to petitioner free of cost.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
01.04.2025