

24.09.2025

Present:- Ms. Shruti Goyal, Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
24.09.2025

At 12.31 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Mohd. Ragib, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

PW-2/SI Ankur Sharma has been examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs.1,000/- is paid to the witness.

The petitioner/injured Master Sameer in the present case is minor, who is represented by his father Abdul Nadeem. In the title of the case the name of father of petitioner is appearing.

Ahlmad is directed to make correction in the title of the case.

Matter is passed over till 2.00 p.m. for the appearance of another witness/doctor.

Put up for RE on 03.12.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
24.09.2025

At 2.55 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Mohd. Ragib, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

PW-3/Dr. Rahul Kumar has been examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs.1000/- is paid to the witness.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that no further evidence is to be led. **Accordingly, petitioner's evidence is closed.**

Put up for RE on **03.12.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
24.09.2025