

21.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Shyam Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2
through videoconferencing.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
21.05.2026

At 12.20 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Shyam Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2.
Sh. Wasim Waqar, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance
co.

On behalf of respondent no.2 evidence by way of
affidavit of respondent Manohar Kumar Jha has been filed. Copy
supplied.

Respondent no.2 Manohar Kumar Jha tendered his
evidence by way of affidavit. His cross-examination is deferred at
the request of Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. as the copy
of affidavit has been supplied today itself.

Put up for RE on **05.08.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
21.05.2026